
Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the

Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report

Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 1 July 2013 and 31 December 2013

The Hon Tanya Plibersek MP

Details of Parliamentary Expenditure

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone

Senator/Member Jul 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Jul 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Aug 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Aug 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Sep 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Sep 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Oct 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Oct 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Nov 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Nov 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Dec 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

TotalDec 13 - 
Service 
Charges

T Pilbersek, MP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.78 $73.51 $4.63 $305.56 $43.98 $85.86 $44.45 $180.09 $789.39$44.53

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.28 $27.28$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.85 $28.85$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165.04 $165.04$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.85 $48.83$43.98

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.78 $73.51 $4.63 $305.56 $43.98 $85.86 $44.45 $406.11 $88.51 $1,059.39Total

Telecommunication - Data/Wireless Modem

Senator/Member Jul 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Jul 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Aug 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Aug 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Sep 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Sep 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Oct 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Oct 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Nov 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

Nov 13 - 
Service 
Charges

Dec 13 - 
Usage 

Charges

TotalDec 13 - 
Service 
Charges

T Plibersek, MP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.13$100.13

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.13 $100.13Total


